## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean Francois GALTIE	03/23/2010
Marc LESCURE	03/22/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Universite de Toulouse II Le Mirail	
Street Address:	5 allee Antonio Machado	
City:	Toulouse Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F31058	

Name:	Institut National Polytechnique de Toulouse (INPT)	
Street Address:	6 allee Emile Monso, BP 34038	
City:	Toulouse Cedex 4	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F31029	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12667896

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: jallen@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024198 FRAME: 0960

940.00

501141613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0570-1034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benoit Castel
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSN#page1.tif source=ASSN#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024198 FRAME: 0961

USA

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS	,	
	Jean Francola GALT	IE .
	(1494	
	MAYYIKKI KAROOVAKKARAKKAAKKAKI KUU KARAKKAAKKAKKAKKA VAN YON Y	
	MANAGARA AND CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STA	
hereafter re	ferred to as "applicant(s)",	have invented certain new and useful improvements in
DEVICE FOR OP	TOELECTRONIC MEASUREM	ENT OF THE HYDRATION OF A PLANT IN ITS NATURAL ENVIRONMENT
(a)	for which an application	for a United States patent was filed on
	January 6, 2010,	Application No. <u>12/667,896,</u>
(b)	for which an application	for a United States patent was executed on
WH	REAS, <u>1) Université de 1</u>	Toulousa II La Biiraii
	•	al Polytechnique de Toulouse (INPT
**************************************		•
whereof is presents, do the said inv	V. THEREFORE, in cons acknowledged, and othe o(es) hereby sell, assign ar ention in the United States	r good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
•	•	r in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be
granted, as	: fully and entirely as th	e same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
•	and sale not been made.	
Appl	icant(s) hereby authorize	e(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks	to Issue said United State	s patents to said assignee(s).
Date 🗹	23/03/2010	(signature) Jean François GALTIE
gent e to		
nate 4	www.www.xxxaaccccaaaaaannnnnnn	(signature) Marc LESCURE
Date	**************************************	(signature)
Date	<sub>andre</sub>	standard to the standard stan
Contraction of the Contraction	mo-u-autouautouautouautouautouautouautoua	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 024198 FRAME: 0962

USA

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS	3,	
	Marc LESCURE	
		ve invented certain new and useful improvements in T OF THE HYDRATION OF A PLANT IN ITS NATURAL ENVIRONMENT
(a)	for which an application fo	r a United States patent was filed on
		plication No. <u>12/667,896,</u>
(b)	for which an application fo	r a United States patent was executed on
	######################################	
WH	EREAS, <u>1) Université de To</u>	
<b>ДАДИАННАНДИОНИВЕНИЯ ОБТИТ</b>	2) Institut National	Polytechnique de Toulouse (INPT
and to the NO whereof is presents, of the said in patents who use and be granted, assignment.	referred to as "assignee(s)", same, W, THEREFORE, in consider a cknowledged, and other a consideration in the United States are the control of its legal representatives fully and entirely as the at and sale not been made.	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in eration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the es, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
Trademark	cs to Issue said United States (	patents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>X</u>	2 масх 2010	(signature) Jean François GALTIE
Date	SOURCE STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	(signature)
Date	**************************************	(signature)

RECORDED: 04/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 024198 FRAME: 0963